STATE OF UTAH
Fund Information
FINET Name: (JUD) Guardian Ad Litem Services Account FINET Fund: 1446

Legal Name: Guardian Ad Litem Services Account
Legal Authorization: UCA 51-9-409

Earns Interest: [] Yes No Earns Interest Authority:  N/A

Revenue Source(s):

1) 1.75% of collected surcharge established in UCA 63-63a-1 (Fund 828 - Surcharge Fines) but not to exceed amounts
appropriated 2) contributions from the issuance of children's issues license plates.

Description:

Purpose is to fund the Office of the Guardian Ad Litem Director.

The 1998 Legislature, through SB215, authorized the children's issues special group license plates for certain
contributors. Beginning January 1, 1999, the plates can be issued if the Office of the Guardian Ad Litem Director
provides a one-time contribution (from private funds) of at least $4,500 to DMV for start-up costs. The contributions
received from the issuance of the license plates is to be transferred to the Guardian Ad Litem Services Account at least
monthly (see UCA 41-1a-408 (14)(a)(i)).

HB 78 (2008 GS) Renumbered and reorganized Title 78.

HB 69 (2009 GS) Changed the name of the "Office of Guardian Ad Litem Director" to the "Office of Guardian Ad Litem"
and made technical changes to language in the statute.

HB 330 (2011 GS) As to fund 1446, adds donations as a source of funding for the account. The bill repeals provisions
related to nonlapsing funds, accounts, and account balances to clarify the list of nonlapsing authority in Section 63J-1-
602, and Sections 63J-1-602 through 602.5. Clarifies the funding sources for certain funds and accounts. Renames
certain funds. Adds certain funds to the list of nonlapsing funds, accounts, and account balances where nonlapsing
authority exists. Clarifies the amounts the Division of Finance shall deposit into certain funds and accounts. Repeals
obsolete language, funds, and accounts.

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1446 1998 $0 $205,128 $0 ($205,128) $0
1446 1999 $0 $216,414 $0 ($216,414) $0
1446 2000 $0 $251,829 $0 ($240,500) $11,329
1446 2001 $11,329 $252,601 $0 ($230,000) $33,930
1446 2002 $33,930 $281,062 $0 ($246,700) $68,292
1446 2003 $68,292 $296,703 $0 ($257,200) $107,796
1446 2004 $107,796 $317,047 $0 ($309,400) $115,442
1446 2005 $115,442 $350,085 $0 ($314,600) $150,927
1446 2006 $150,927 $362,633 $0 ($320,900) $192,660
1446 2007 $192,660 $386,284 $0 ($348,700) $230,244
1446 2008 $230,244 $384,324 $0 ($355,300) $259,268
1446 2009 $259,268 $379,940 $0 ($360,900) $278,308
1446 2010 $278,308 $377,056 $0 ($358,300) $297,064
1446 2011 $297,064 $369,561 $0 ($515,300) $151,325
1446 2012 $151,325 $367,460 $0 ($364,400) $154,385
1446 2013 $154,385 $345,899 $0 ($368,300) $131,984
1446 2014 $131,984 $341,402 $0 ($373,500) $99,886

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http:/finance.utah.gov/cafr.html
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